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Haigh Hall - Men Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Robert Cole Loftus Ac    19:32
  2 Tony Valentine BoltonUH&A  B    20:08
  3 Andy Ward WiganP  A    20:13
  4 Dave Lockett SalfordH B    20:40
  5 Rick Hayman HorwichRMI  A    20:49
  6 Jeremy Gold Rossendale    20:57
  7 Gary Shaw ClaytonLMH  A    21:10
  8 Barry Brock ClaytonLMH  B    21:23
  9 Phil West SalfordH    21:34
 10 Andrew Neary HorwichRMI  B    22:12
 11 Paul Carrier StHS Boys    22:20
 12 Juray Cavura Slovakia    22:25
 13 Chris Wilson WiganP  B    22:30
 14 Keith Thomas Lostock Ac  A    22:55
 15 G Chesters MiddletonH    23:38

 16 T Flanagan SwintonRC  A    23:49
 17 Graham Webster LythamSARC    23:52
 18 Nick White HorwichRMI  C    23:59
 19 John Ward BoltonUH&A  C    24:06
 20 Martin Pollitt BurndenRR    24:07
 21 Steve O’Connor ChorleyH  B    24:20
 22 M Christie ChorleyH  A    24:30
 23 C Eckersley BoltonUH&A  A    25:09
 24 John Lavelle RossendalB    25:53
 25 C Nightingale WiganP   C    25:58
 26 Simon Townsend Chorley Ac    26:09
 27 Duncn Crompton Lostock Ac  B    26:44
 28 Dave Griffin Burnden    27:46
 29 Mike Reason Astley&TRR    29:31
 30 Tom Houghton StHS    29:47

Haigh Hall - Men Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 James Kevan HorwichRMI  A    20:21    41:10 +  4
  2 Matt Kay WiganP  A    21:16    41:29 +  1
  3 Steve Mussett Loftus Ac    22:11    41:43 -  2
  4 Chris Iddon BoltonUH&A  B    21:45    41:53 -  2
  5 Paul Simons SalfordH B    21:18    41:58 -  1
  6 Robert Hughes SalfordH    20:26    42:00 +  3
  7 Roy Flannagan Rossendale    21:39    42:36 -  1
  8 Kevin Davies ClaytonLMH  B    22:44    44:07  0
  9 Alex Cran ClaytonLMH  A    23:40    44:50 -  2
 10 Rod Hart WiganP  B    22:45    45:15 +  3
 11 Karl Ward HorwichRMI  B    23:14    45:26 -  1
 12 John Chaplin Slovakia    23:04    45:29  0
 13 Mick Green Lostock Ac  A    22:42    45:37 +  1
 14 K Johnston ChorleyH  A    21:20    45:50 +  8
 15 Steve Kenyon BoltonUH&A  C    23:29    47:35 +  4
 16 G Chadderton HorwichRMI  C    23:53    47:52 +  2
 17 Chris Lane ChorleyH  B    23:44    48:04 +  4
 18 Paul Christie BurndenRR    24:09    48:16 +  2
 19 Rob Ashworth BoltonUH&A  A    23:10    48:19 +  4
 20 Leslie Abbott StHS Boys    26:08    48:28 -  9
 21 R Parris SwintonRC  A    25:57    49:46 -  5

 22 T Temple MiddletonH    26:36    50:14 -  7
 23 P Derbyshire WiganP   C    24:36    50:34 +  2
 24 Paul Wareing Chorley Ac    25:13    51:22 +  2
 25 Ian Squire LythamSARC    27:36    51:28 -  8
 26 Dave Clemence Lostock Ac  B    25:26    52:10 +  1
 27 Paul Dark RossendalB    26:44    52:37 -  3
 28 Neil Critchley Burnden    27:36    55:22  0
 29 Alex Jackson StHS    30:26  1:00:13 +  1
 30 Alan Hilton Astley&TRR    32:01  1:01:32 -  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 James Kevan HorwichRMI  A    20:21
  2 Robert Hughes SalfordH    20:26
  3 Matt Kay WiganP  A    21:16
  4 Paul Simons SalfordH B    21:18
  5 K Johnston ChorleyH  A    21:20
  6 Roy Flannagan Rossendale    21:39
  7 Chris Iddon BoltonUH&A  B    21:45
  8 Steve Mussett Loftus Ac    22:11
  9 Mick Green Lostock Ac  A    22:42
 10 Kevin Davies ClaytonLMH  B    22:44



Sport
    Soft

Haigh Hall Relays
at Haigh Hall on Saturday 15th March 2008

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887    email  graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Haigh Hall - Men Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Stephn Hepples Loftus Ac    18:42  1:00:25 +  2
  2 Gareth Booth HorwichRMI  A    21:15  1:02:25 -  1
  3 Ian Bowles BoltonUH&A  B    21:23  1:03:16 +  1
  4 J Worthington WiganP  A    21:52  1:03:21 -  2
  5 Billy Martin SalfordH    21:54  1:03:54 +  1
  6 Paul Birkett SalfordH B    22:34  1:04:32 -  1
  7 Sean Clare ClaytonLMH  B    23:04  1:07:11 +  1
  8 Graty Cunliffe Rossendale    24:49  1:07:25 -  1
  9 Glyn Kay HorwichRMI  B    22:27  1:07:53 +  2
 10 Kiern Mitchell ClaytonLMH  A    23:14  1:08:04 -  1
 11 Andy Eccles WiganP  B    23:15  1:08:30 -  1
 12 Pete Hopley Lostock Ac  A    23:41  1:09:18 +  1
 13 P Jackson ChorleyH  A    24:05  1:09:55 +  1
 14 Sean McMyler BoltonUH&A  C    22:49  1:10:24 +  1
 15 Alex Turnbell Slovakia    26:01  1:11:30 -  3
 16 Andy Duffy BurndenRR    23:35  1:11:51 +  2
 17 Phil Iddon ChorleyH  B    24:26  1:12:30  0
 18 S Doxey SwintonRC  A    22:53  1:12:39 +  3
 19 Alex Chadwick BoltonUH&A  A    24:40  1:12:59  0
 20 John Foulds HorwichRMI  C    25:32  1:13:24 -  4
 21 M Bostock MiddletonH    24:15  1:14:29 +  1
 22 Dave Collins WiganP   C    24:57  1:15:31 +  1
 23 Chris Reid StHS Boys    27:10  1:15:38 -  3

 24 Chris Greenall Burnden    24:31  1:19:53 +  4
 25 Dave Pearson Lostock Ac  B    28:08  1:20:18 +  1
 26 Paul Workman RossendalB    28:36  1:21:13 +  1
 27 Michael Murray Chorley Ac    29:57  1:21:19 -  3
 28 Phil Martin LythamSARC    34:05  1:25:33 -  3
 29 B Middleton StHS    28:51  1:29:04  0
 30 Dave Pritchard Astley&TRR    34:44  1:36:16  0
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Stephn Hepples Loftus Ac    18:42
  2 Gareth Booth HorwichRMI  A    21:15
  3 Ian Bowles BoltonUH&A  B    21:23
  4 J Worthington WiganP  A    21:52
  5 Billy Martin SalfordH    21:54
  6 Glyn Kay HorwichRMI  B    22:27
  7 Paul Birkett SalfordH B    22:34
  8 Sean McMyler BoltonUH&A  C    22:49
  9 S Doxey SwintonRC  A    22:53
 10 Sean Clare ClaytonLMH  B    23:04

Haigh Hall - Men Stage 4 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 John Hunter Loftus Ac    20:47  1:21:12  0
  2 Ian Selby HorwichRMI  A    21:55  1:24:20  0
  3 Dave Shaw BoltonUH&A  B    21:09  1:24:25  0
  4 M ManirJolley WiganP  A    22:04  1:25:25  0
  5 James Jackson SalfordH B    21:12  1:25:44 +  1
  6 Dale Daniels SalfordH    23:52  1:27:46 -  1
  7 J Ferguson Rossendale    20:58  1:28:23 +  1
  8 Alastar Murray HorwichRMI  B    21:30  1:29:23 +  1
  9 Paul Targett ClaytonLMH  B    22:40  1:29:51 -  2
 10 Jamie Baldwin ClaytonLMH  A    22:13  1:30:17  0
 11 Steve Nicholls WiganP  B    22:33  1:31:03  0
 12 R Baron ChorleyH  A    22:23  1:32:18 +  1
 13 Stewart Jones Lostock Ac  A    24:14  1:33:32 -  1
 14 Paul Turner BoltonUH&A  C    23:49  1:34:13  0
 15 Andy Staveley BurndenRR    23:02  1:34:53 +  1
 16 Colin Rigby HorwichRMI  C    22:27  1:35:51 +  4
 17 Brendn Higgins BoltonUH&A  A    24:00  1:36:59 +  2
 18 A Nightingale Slovakia    25:32  1:37:02 -  3
 19 C Allen SwintonRC  A    26:10  1:38:49 -  1
 20 J Rielly MiddletonH    24:49  1:39:18 +  1
 21 Peter Downs ChorleyH  B    27:14  1:39:44 -  4

 22 Dave Wall WiganP   C    25:44  1:41:15  0
 23 John Lingard StHS Boys    27:10  1:42:48  0
 24 John Knowles Burnden    25:14  1:45:07  0
 25 Derek Lord Lostock Ac  B    25:45  1:46:03  0
 26 Gareth Cooper RossendalB    25:19  1:46:32  0
 27 W Richmond LythamSARC    25:53  1:51:26 +  1
 28 Darrn Williams StHS    27:54  1:56:58 +  1
 29 Mike Coppin Chorley Ac    35:39  1:56:58 -  2
 30 Mike Reason Astley&TRR    34:03  2:10:19  0
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 John Hunter Loftus Ac    20:47
  2 J Ferguson Rossendale    20:58
  3 Dave Shaw BoltonUH&A  B    21:09
  4 James Jackson SalfordH B    21:12
  5 Alastar Murray HorwichRMI  B    21:30
  6 Ian Selby HorwichRMI  A    21:55
  7 M ManirJolley WiganP  A    22:04
  8 Jamie Baldwin ClaytonLMH  A    22:13
  9 R Baron ChorleyH  A    22:23
 10 Colin Rigby HorwichRMI  C    22:27
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Haigh Hall  — Team Results — Final

  1 Loftus Ac  1:21:12
1 Robert Cole (1) 19:32 2 Steve Mussett (3) 22:11
3 Stephn Hepples (1) 18:42 4 John Hunter (1) 20:47

  2 Horwich R M I Harriers  ‘A’  1:24:20
1 Rick Hayman (5) 20:49 2 James Kevan (1) 20:21
3 Gareth Booth (2) 21:15 4 Ian Selby (2) 21:55

  3 Bolton United Harriers & Ac  ‘B’  1:24:25
1 Tony Valentine (2) 20:08 2 Chris Iddon (4) 21:45
3 Ian Bowles (3) 21:23 4 Dave Shaw (3) 21:09

  4 Wigan Phoenix  ‘A’  1:25:25
1 Andy Ward (3) 20:13 2 Matt Kay (2) 21:16
3 J Worthington (4) 21:52 4 M ManirJolley (4) 22:04

  5 Salford Harriers           ‘B’  1:25:44
1 Dave Lockett (4) 20:40 2 Paul Simons (5) 21:18
3 Paul Birkett (6) 22:34 4 James Jackson (5) 21:12

  6 Salford Harriers  1:27:46
1 Phil West (9) 21:34 2 Robert Hughes (6) 20:26
3 Billy Martin (5) 21:54 4 Dale Daniels (6) 23:52

  7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac  1:28:23
1 Jeremy Gold (6) 20:57 2 Roy Flannagan (7) 21:39
3 Graty Cunliffe (8) 24:49 4 J Ferguson (7) 20:58

  8 Horwich R M I Harriers  ‘B’  1:29:23
1 Andrew Neary (10) 22:12 2 Karl Ward (11) 23:14
3 Glyn Kay (9) 22:27 4 Alastar Murray (8) 21:30

  9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  ‘B’  1:29:51
1 Barry Brock (8) 21:23 2 Kevin Davies (8) 22:44
3 Sean Clare (7) 23:04 4 Paul Targett (9) 22:40

 10 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  ‘A’  1:30:17
1 Gary Shaw (7) 21:10 2 Alex Cran (9) 23:40
3 Kiern Mitchell (10) 23:14 4 Jamie Baldwin (10) 22:13

 11 Wigan Phoenix  ‘B’  1:31:03
1 Chris Wilson (13) 22:30 2 Rod Hart (10) 22:45
3 Andy Eccles (11) 23:15 4 Steve Nicholls (11) 22:33

 12 Chorley Harriers  ‘A’  1:32:18
1 M Christie (22) 24:30 2 K Johnston (14) 21:20
3 P Jackson (13) 24:05 4 R Baron (12) 22:23

 13 Lostock Ac  ‘A’  1:33:32
1 Keith Thomas (14) 22:55 2 Mick Green (13) 22:42
3 Pete Hopley (12) 23:41 4 Stewart Jones (13) 24:14

 14 Bolton United Harriers & Ac  ‘C’  1:34:13
1 John Ward (19) 24:06 2 Steve Kenyon (15) 23:29
3 Sean McMyler (14) 22:49 4 Paul Turner (14) 23:49

 15 Burnden Road Runners Vets  1:34:53
1 Martin Pollitt (20) 24:07 2 Paul Christie (18) 24:09
3 Andy Duffy (16) 23:35 4 Andy Staveley (15) 23:02

 16 Horwich R M I Harriers  ‘C’  1:35:51
1 Nick White (18) 23:59 2 G Chadderton (16) 23:53
3 John Foulds (20) 25:32 4 Colin Rigby (16) 22:27

 17 Bolton United Harriers & Ac  ‘A’  1:36:59
1 C Eckersley (23) 25:09 2 Rob Ashworth (19) 23:10
3 Alex Chadwick (19) 24:40 4 Brendn Higgins (17) 24:00

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 18 Slovakia  1:37:02
1 Juray Cavura (12) 22:25 2 John Chaplin (12) 23:04
3 Alex Turnbell (15) 26:01 4 A Nightingale (18) 25:32

 19 Swinton Running Club  ‘A’  1:38:49
1 T Flanagan (16) 23:49 2 R Parris (21) 25:57
3 S Doxey (18) 22:53 4 C Allen (19) 26:10

 20 Middleton Harriers Ac  1:39:18
1 G Chesters (15) 23:38 2 T Temple (22) 26:36
3 M Bostock (21) 24:15 4 J Rielly (20) 24:49

 21 Chorley Harriers  ‘B’  1:39:44
1 Steve O’Connor (21) 24:20 2 Chris Lane (17) 23:44
3 Phil Iddon (17) 24:26 4 Peter Downs (21) 27:14

 22 Wigan Phoenix Vets         ‘C’  1:41:15
1 C Nightingale (25) 25:58 2 P Derbyshire (23) 24:36
3 Dave Collins (22) 24:57 4 Dave Wall (22) 25:44

 23 St Helens Striders Boys  1:42:48
1 Paul Carrier (11) 22:20 2 Leslie Abbott (20) 26:08
3 Chris Reid (23) 27:10 4 John Lingard (23) 27:10

 24 Burnden Road Runners  1:45:07
1 Dave Griffin (28) 27:46 2 Neil Critchley (28) 27:36
3 Chris Greenall (24) 24:31 4 John Knowles (24) 25:14

 25 Lostock Ac  ‘B’  1:46:03
1 Duncn Crompton (27) 26:44 2 Dave Clemence (26) 25:26
3 Dave Pearson (25) 28:08 4 Derek Lord (25) 25:45

 26 Rossendale Harriers & Ac   ‘B’  1:46:32
1 John Lavelle (24) 25:53 2 Paul Dark (27) 26:44
3 Paul Workman (26) 28:36 4 Gareth Cooper (26) 25:19

 27 Lytham St Annes Rr Club  1:51:26
1 Graham Webster (17) 23:52 2 Ian Squire (25) 27:36
3 Phil Martin (28) 34:05 4 W Richmond (27) 25:53

 28 St Helens Striders  1:56:58
1 Tom Houghton (30) 29:47 2 Alex Jackson (29) 30:26
3 B Middleton (29) 28:51 4 Darrn Williams (28) 27:54

 29 Chorley Ac  1:56:58
1 Simon Townsend(26) 26:09 2 Paul Wareing (24) 25:13
3 Michael Murray (27) 29:57 4 Mike Coppin (29) 35:39

 30 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner  2:10:19
1 Mike Reason (29) 29:31 2 Alan Hilton (30) 32:01
3 Dave Pritchard (30) 34:44 4 Mike Reason (30) 34:03

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Stephn Hepples Loftus Ac    18:42
  2 Robert Cole Loftus Ac    19:32
  3 Tony Valentine BoltonUH&A B   20:08
  4 Andy Ward WiganP A   20:13
  5 James Kevan HorwichRMI A   20:21
  6 Robert Hughes SalfordH    20:26
  7 Dave Lockett SalfordH B    20:40
  8 John Hunter Loftus Ac    20:47
  9 Rick Hayman HorwichRMI A   20:49
 10 Jeremy Gold Rossendale    20:57
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Haigh Hall - Men (Vets) Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Dave Lockett SalfordH B    20:40
  2 Barry Brock ClaytonLMH  B    21:23
  3 Keith Thomas Lostock Ac  A    22:55
  4 G Chesters MiddletonH    23:38

  5 John Ward BoltonUH&A  C    24:06
  6 Martin Pollitt BurndenRR    24:07
  7 C Nightingale WiganP   C    25:58
  8 Simon Townsend Chorley Ac    26:09

Haigh Hall - Men (Vets) Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Paul Simons SalfordH B    21:18    41:58  0
  2 Kevin Davies ClaytonLMH  B    22:44    44:07  0
  3 Mick Green Lostock Ac  A    22:42    45:37  0
  4 Steve Kenyon BoltonUH&A  C    23:29    47:35 +  1
  5 Paul Christie BurndenRR    24:09    48:16 +  1
  6 T Temple MiddletonH    26:36    50:14 -  2
  7 P Derbyshire WiganP   C    24:36    50:34  0
  8 Paul Wareing Chorley Ac    25:13    51:22  0

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Paul Simons SalfordH B    21:18
  2 Mick Green Lostock Ac  A    22:42
  3 Kevin Davies ClaytonLMH  B    22:44
  4 Steve Kenyon BoltonUH&A  C    23:29
  5 Paul Christie BurndenRR    24:09
  6 P Derbyshire WiganP   C    24:36
  7 Paul Wareing Chorley Ac    25:13
  8 T Temple MiddletonH    26:36

Haigh Hall - Men (Vets) Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Paul Birkett SalfordH B    22:34  1:04:32  0
  2 Sean Clare ClaytonLMH  B    23:04  1:07:11  0
  3 Pete Hopley Lostock Ac  A    23:41  1:09:18  0
  4 Sean McMyler BoltonUH&A  C    22:49  1:10:24  0
  5 Andy Duffy BurndenRR    23:35  1:11:51  0
  6 M Bostock MiddletonH    24:15  1:14:29  0
  7 Dave Collins WiganP   C    24:57  1:15:31  0
  8 Michael Murray Chorley Ac    29:57  1:21:19  0

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Paul Birkett SalfordH B    22:34
  2 Sean McMyler BoltonUH&A  C    22:49
  3 Sean Clare ClaytonLMH  B    23:04
  4 Andy Duffy BurndenRR    23:35
  5 Pete Hopley Lostock Ac  A    23:41
  6 M Bostock MiddletonH    24:15
  7 Dave Collins WiganP   C    24:57
  8 Michael Murray Chorley Ac    29:57

Haigh Hall - Men (Vets) Stage 4 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 James Jackson SalfordH B    21:12  1:25:44  0
  2 Paul Targett ClaytonLMH  B    22:40  1:29:51  0
  3 Stewart Jones Lostock Ac  A    24:14  1:33:32  0
  4 Paul Turner BoltonUH&A  C    23:49  1:34:13  0
  5 Andy Staveley BurndenRR    23:02  1:34:53  0
  6 J Rielly MiddletonH    24:49  1:39:18  0
  7 Dave Wall WiganP   C    25:44  1:41:15  0
  8 Mike Coppin Chorley Ac    35:39  1:56:58  0

  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 James Jackson SalfordH B    21:12
  2 Paul Targett ClaytonLMH  B    22:40
  3 Andy Staveley BurndenRR    23:02
  4 Paul Turner BoltonUH&A  C    23:49
  5 Stewart Jones Lostock Ac  A    24:14
  6 J Rielly MiddletonH    24:49
  7 Dave Wall WiganP   C    25:44
  8 Mike Coppin Chorley Ac    35:39

Haigh Hall  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Salford Harriers           ‘B’  1:25:44
1 Dave Lockett (1) 20:40 2 Paul Simons (1) 21:18
3 Paul Birkett (1) 22:34 4 James Jackson (1) 21:12

  2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  ‘B’  1:29:51
1 Barry Brock (2) 21:23 2 Kevin Davies (2) 22:44
3 Sean Clare (2) 23:04 4 Paul Targett (2) 22:40

  3 Lostock Ac  ‘A’  1:33:32
1 Keith Thomas (3) 22:55 2 Mick Green (3) 22:42
3 Pete Hopley (3) 23:41 4 Stewart Jones (3) 24:14

  4 Bolton United Harriers & Ac  ‘C’  1:34:13
1 John Ward (5) 24:06 2 Steve Kenyon (4) 23:29
3 Sean McMyler (4) 22:49 4 Paul Turner (4) 23:49

  5 Burnden Road Runners Vets  1:34:53
1 Martin Pollitt (6) 24:07 2 Paul Christie (5) 24:09
3 Andy Duffy (5) 23:35 4 Andy Staveley (5) 23:02

  6 Middleton Harriers Ac  1:39:18
1 G Chesters (4) 23:38 2 T Temple (6) 26:36
3 M Bostock (6) 24:15 4 J Rielly (6) 24:49

  7 Wigan Phoenix Vets         ‘C’  1:41:15
1 C Nightingale (7) 25:58 2 P Derbyshire (7) 24:36
3 Dave Collins (7) 24:57 4 Dave Wall (7) 25:44

  8 Chorley Ac  1:56:58
1 Simon Townsend(8) 26:09 2 Paul Wareing (8) 25:13
3 Michael Murray (8) 29:57 4 Mike Coppin (8) 35:39

Fastest of all  legs

  1 Dave Lockett SalfordH B    20:40
  2 James Jackson SalfordH B    21:12
  3 Paul Simons SalfordH B    21:18
  4 Barry Brock ClaytonLMH B   21:23
  5 Paul Birkett SalfordH B    22:34
  6 Paul Targett ClaytonLMH B   22:40
  7 Mick Green Lostock Ac A   22:42
  8 Kevin Davies ClaytonLMH B   22:44
  9 Sean McMyler BoltonUH&A C   22:49
 10 Keith Thomas Lostock Ac A   22:55
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Haigh Hall - Ladies Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Maria Lowe SalfordHL    23:44    45:48  0
  2 Tracy Mitchell ClaytonLML    25:45    51:46 +  1
  3 Jayne Taylor WiganPL    26:28    51:57 -  1
  4 Anne Ferguson BurndenRRL    28:46    56:05 +  1
  5 Nikki Rushton ChorleyHL  A    28:57    56:39 +  1
  6 R Fishwick StHSLovely    28:39  1:00:59 +  2
  7 Carol Baines Astley&TL    34:21  1:01:21 -  3
  8 Vicky Burton ChorleyHL  B    31:45  1:02:03 -  1
  9 Julia Rolfe LythamSAL    31:53  1:04:45  0

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Rachel Jones SalfordHL    22:04
  2 Victora Bryans WiganPL    25:29
  3 Anna Kelly ClaytonLML    26:01
  4 Liz Haynes Astley&TL    27:00
  5 Isaline Hughes BurndenRRL    27:19

  6 Nicola Raby ChorleyHL  A    27:42
  7 Lisa Johnston ChorleyHL  B    30:18
  8 Carol Foster StHSLovely    32:20
  9 Cath Kitching LythamSAL    32:52

Haigh Hall - Ladies Stage 2 — Final Results
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Maria Lowe SalfordHL    23:44
  2 Tracy Mitchell ClaytonLML    25:45
  3 Jayne Taylor WiganPL    26:28
  4 R Fishwick StHSLovely    28:39
  5 Anne Ferguson BurndenRRL    28:46
  6 Nikki Rushton ChorleyHL  A    28:57
  7 Vicky Burton ChorleyHL  B    31:45
  8 Julia Rolfe LythamSAL    31:53
  9 Carol Baines Astley&TL    34:21

Haigh Hall - Ladies Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Julie Cooke SalfordHL    23:41  1:09:29  0
  2 Debbie Wilson ClaytonLML    26:06  1:17:52  0
  3 Cath Charnock WiganPL    26:12  1:18:09  0
  4 Kirsty Preece BurndenRRL    26:56  1:23:01  0
  5 Jacke Redmaine ChorleyHL  A    28:09  1:24:48  0
  6 Dawn Platt StHSLovely    31:32  1:32:31  0
  7 Janet Chaplin ChorleyHL  B    31:20  1:33:23 +  1
  8 V Thompson Astley&TL    35:05  1:36:26 -  1
  9 Dawn Lock LythamSAL    44:53  1:49:38  0

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Julie Cooke SalfordHL    23:41
  2 Debbie Wilson ClaytonLML    26:06
  3 Cath Charnock WiganPL    26:12
  4 Kirsty Preece BurndenRRL    26:56
  5 Jacke Redmaine ChorleyHL  A    28:09
  6 Janet Chaplin ChorleyHL  B    31:20
  7 Dawn Platt StHSLovely    31:32
  8 V Thompson Astley&TL    35:05
  9 Dawn Lock LythamSAL    44:53

Haigh Hall - Ladies Stage 4 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Bev Jenkins SalfordHL    24:12  1:33:41  0
  2 Irene Roche ClaytonLML    28:32  1:46:24  0
  3 Lesley Fisher BurndenRRL    26:24  1:49:25 +  1
  4 AnnaM Crabtree ChorleyHL  A    27:44  1:52:32 +  1
  5 Chris Hart WiganPL    37:28  1:55:37 -  2
  6 M Fairclough Astley&TL    26:17  2:02:43 +  2
  7 Daryl Peter ChorleyHL  B    30:20  2:03:43  0
  8 Joann Billinge StHSLovely    31:24  2:03:55 -  2
  9 Mel Koth LythamSAL    33:15  2:22:53  0

  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Bev Jenkins SalfordHL    24:12
  2 M Fairclough Astley&TL    26:17
  3 Lesley Fisher BurndenRRL    26:24
  4 AnnaM Crabtree ChorleyHL  A    27:44
  5 Irene Roche ClaytonLML    28:32
  6 Daryl Peter ChorleyHL  B    30:20
  7 Joann Billinge StHSLovely    31:24
  8 Mel Koth LythamSAL    33:15
  9 Chris Hart WiganPL    37:28

Haigh Hall  — Team Results — Final
  1 Salford Harriers Ladies  1:33:41
1 Rachel Jones (1) 22:04 2 Maria Lowe (1) 23:44
3 Julie Cooke (1) 23:41 4 Bev Jenkins (1) 24:12

  2 Clayton Le Moors Ladies  1:46:24
1 Anna Kelly (3) 26:01 2 Tracy Mitchell (2) 25:45
3 Debbie Wilson (2) 26:06 4 Irene Roche (2) 28:32

  3 Burnden Road Runners Ladies  1:49:25
1 Isaline Hughes (5) 27:19 2 Anne Ferguson (4) 28:46
3 Kirsty Preece (4) 26:56 4 Lesley Fisher (3) 26:24

  4 Chorley Harriers Ladies  ‘A’  1:52:32
1 Nicola Raby (6) 27:42 2 Nikki Rushton (5) 28:57
3 Jacke Redmaine (5) 28:09 4 AnnaM Crabtree (4) 27:44

  5 Wigan Phoenix Ladies  1:55:37
1 Victora Bryans (2) 25:29 2 Jayne Taylor (3) 26:28
3 Cath Charnock (3) 26:12 4 Chris Hart (5) 37:28

  6 Astley & Tyldesley Ladies  2:02:43
1 Liz Haynes (4) 27:00 2 Carol Baines (7) 34:21
3 V Thompson (8) 35:05 4 M Fairclough (6) 26:17

  7 Chorley Harriers Ladies  ‘B’  2:03:43
1 Lisa Johnston (7) 30:18 2 Vicky Burton (8) 31:45
3 Janet Chaplin (7) 31:20 4 Daryl Peter (7) 30:20

  8 St Helens Striders Lovelies  2:03:55
1 Carol Foster (8) 32:20 2 R Fishwick (6) 28:39
3 Dawn Platt (6) 31:32 4 Joann Billinge (8) 31:24

  9 Lytham St Annes Ladies  2:22:53
1 Cath Kitching (9) 32:52 2 Julia Rolfe (9) 31:53
3 Dawn Lock (9) 44:53 4 Mel Koth (9) 33:15
Fastest of all  legs
  1 Rachel Jones SalfordHL    22:04
  2 Julie Cooke SalfordHL    23:41
  3 Maria Lowe SalfordHL    23:44
  4 Bev Jenkins SalfordHL    24:12
  5 Victora Bryans WiganPL    25:29
  6 Tracy Mitchell ClaytonLML    25:45
  7 Anna Kelly ClaytonLML    26:01
  8 Debbie Wilson ClaytonLML    26:06
  9 Cath Charnock WiganPL    26:12
 10 M Fairclough Astley&TL    26:17
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Haigh Hall - Ladies (Vets) Stage 1 — Final Results

Haigh Hall - Ladies (Vets) Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Isaline Hughes BurndenRRL    27:19

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Anne Ferguson BurndenRRL    28:46    56:05  0

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Anne Ferguson BurndenRRL    28:46

Haigh Hall - Ladies (Vets) Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Kirsty Preece BurndenRRL    26:56  1:23:01  0

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Kirsty Preece BurndenRRL    26:56

Haigh Hall - Ladies (Vets) Stage 4 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Lesley Fisher BurndenRRL    26:24  1:49:25  0

  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Lesley Fisher BurndenRRL    26:24

Haigh Hall  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Burnden Road Runners Ladies  1:49:25
1 Isaline Hughes (1) 27:19 2 Anne Ferguson (1) 28:46
3 Kirsty Preece (1) 26:56 4 Lesley Fisher (1) 26:24

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Lesley Fisher BurndenRRL    26:24
  2 Kirsty Preece BurndenRRL    26:56
  3 Isaline Hughes BurndenRRL    27:19
  4 Anne Ferguson BurndenRRL    28:46

Haigh Hall - Mixed (Vets) Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Petr Mulleaddy Astley&TM    28:16

Haigh Hall  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Astley & Tyldesley Mixed  1:55:09
1 Petr Mulleaddy (1) 28:16 2 Marjorie Leigh (1) 27:12
3 Sonia Gatsby (1) 30:19 4 Peter Mulleady (1) 29:22

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Marjorie Leigh Astley&TM    27:12
  2 Petr Mulleaddy Astley&TM    28:16
  3 Peter Mulleady Astley&TM    29:22
  4 Sonia Gatsby Astley&TM    30:19

Haigh Hall - Mixed (Vets) Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Marjorie Leigh Astley&TM    27:12    55:28  0

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Marjorie Leigh Astley&TM    27:12

Haigh Hall - Mixed (Vets) Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Sonia Gatsby Astley&TM    30:19  1:25:47  0

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Sonia Gatsby Astley&TM    30:19

Haigh Hall - Mixed (Vets) Stage 4 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Peter Mulleady Astley&TM    29:22  1:55:09  0

  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Peter Mulleady Astley&TM    29:22
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Haigh Hall - Mixed Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Paul Archer ClaytonMix    23:20
  2 Steve Houghtom BoltonUH&A  D    23:32
  3 Ian Garmory BoltonUH&A  E    25:27
  4 Julie Cruse WeshamRR&A    27:05

  5 Petr Mulleaddy Astley&TM    28:16
  6 A Smith SwintonRC  B    31:11
  7 Alison Fowler ChorleyHMx    32:14

Haigh Hall - Mixed Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 M O’Donnell ClaytonMix    23:40    47:00  0
  2 Rachel Pounds BoltonUH&A  D    31:10    54:42  0
  3 Sarah Sherratt WeshamRR&A    27:53    54:58 +  1
  4 Marjorie Leigh Astley&TM    27:12    55:28 +  1
  5 Ian Crabtree ChorleyHMx    24:52    57:06 +  2
  6 J Holden SwintonRC  B    28:13    59:24  0
  7 Dave Shaw BoltonUH&A  E  1:12:08  1:37:35 -  4

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 M O’Donnell ClaytonMix    23:40
  2 Ian Crabtree ChorleyHMx    24:52
  3 Marjorie Leigh Astley&TM    27:12
  4 Sarah Sherratt WeshamRR&A    27:53
  5 J Holden SwintonRC  B    28:13
  6 Rachel Pounds BoltonUH&A  D    31:10
  7 Dave Shaw BoltonUH&A  E  1:12:08

Haigh Hall - Mixed Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Barbara Savage ClaytonMix    28:05  1:15:05  0
  2 Cath Brogan BoltonUH&A  D    26:53  1:21:35  0
  3 Graham Vickers WeshamRR&A    27:19  1:22:17  0
  4 Pam Smith ChorleyHMx    27:21  1:24:27 +  1
  5 T Flanagan SwintonRC  B    25:46  1:25:10 +  1
  6 Sonia Gatsby Astley&TM    30:19  1:25:47 -  2

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 T Flanagan SwintonRC  B    25:46
  2 Cath Brogan BoltonUH&A  D    26:53
  3 Graham Vickers WeshamRR&A    27:19
  4 Pam Smith ChorleyHMx    27:21
  5 Barbara Savage ClaytonMix    28:05
  6 Sonia Gatsby Astley&TM    30:19

Haigh Hall - Mixed Stage 4 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Victoria Dratt ClaytonMix    29:35  1:44:40  0
  2 Rick Howarth BoltonUH&A  D    26:33  1:48:08  0
  3 Steve Leonard ChorleyHMx    24:44  1:49:11 +  1
  4 J Ellis SwintonRC  B    27:01  1:52:11 +  1
  5 Mike Walsh WeshamRR&A    31:49  1:54:06 -  2
  6 Peter Mulleady Astley&TM    29:22  1:55:09  0

  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Steve Leonard ChorleyHMx    24:44
  2 Rick Howarth BoltonUH&A  D    26:33
  3 J Ellis SwintonRC  B    27:01
  4 Peter Mulleady Astley&TM    29:22
  5 Victoria Dratt ClaytonMix    29:35
  6 Mike Walsh WeshamRR&A    31:49

Haigh Hall  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Clayton Le Moors Mixed  1:44:40
1 Paul Archer (1) 23:20 2 M O’Donnell (1) 23:40
3 Barbara Savage (1) 28:05 4 Victoria Dratt (1) 29:35

  2 Bolton United Harriers & Ac  ‘D’  1:48:08
1 Steve Houghtom(2) 23:32 2 Rachel Pounds (2) 31:10
3 Cath Brogan (2) 26:53 4 Rick Howarth (2) 26:33

  3 Chorley Harriers Mixed  1:49:11
1 Alison Fowler (7) 32:14 2 Ian Crabtree (5) 24:52
3 Pam Smith (4) 27:21 4 Steve Leonard (3) 24:44

  4 Swinton Running Club  ‘B’  1:52:11
1 A Smith (6) 31:11 2 J Holden (6) 28:13
3 T Flanagan (5) 25:46 4 J Ellis (4) 27:01

  5 Wesham Road Runners & Ac  1:54:06
1 Julie Cruse (4) 27:05 2 Sarah Sherratt (3) 27:53
3 Graham Vickers (3) 27:19 4 Mike Walsh (5) 31:49

  6 Astley & Tyldesley Mixed  1:55:09
1 Petr Mulleaddy (5) 28:16 2 Marjorie Leigh (4) 27:12
3 Sonia Gatsby (6) 30:19 4 Peter Mulleady (6) 29:22

Incomplete Teams:

Bolton United Harriers & Ac  ‘E’  1:37:35
1 Ian Garmory (3) 25:27 2 Dave Shaw (7) 72:08

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Paul Archer ClaytonMix    23:20
  2 Steve Houghtom BoltonUH&A D   23:32
  3 M O’Donnell ClaytonMix    23:40
  4 Steve Leonard ChorleyHMx    24:44
  5 Ian Crabtree ChorleyHMx    24:52
  6 Ian Garmory BoltonUH&A E   25:27
  7 T Flanagan SwintonRC B   25:46
  8 Rick Howarth BoltonUH&A D   26:33
  9 Cath Brogan BoltonUH&A D   26:53
 10 J Ellis SwintonRC B   27:01


